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8. 

President Jami Dellifield Hardin County  419-767-6039  dellifield.2@osu.edu 
President Elect Andrea Rees  Knox County  740-397-0404  rees.139@osu.edu  
Past President Gigi Neal  Clermont County 513-732-7070   neal.331@osu.edu 
Secretary Jenny Lobb  Franklin County 614-292-7775  lobb.3@osu.edu 
Treasurer Jennifer Driesbach Pickaway County 740-474-7534  driesbach.2@osu.edu 
Annalist Erin Dailey  Gallia County  740-446-7007  dailey.108@osu.edu 

Epsilon Sigma Phi – National Extension Fraternity 
Epsilon Sigma Phi (ESP), the national Extension Fraternity, promotes effective working relationships among 
county, regional, state, and administrative personnel. Ohio’s chapter is Alpha Eta. 
 

Ohio ESP President Shannon Carter Fairfield County 740-277-4624  carter.413@osu.edu 
President Elect Kathy Bruynis Highland County 937-393-1918  bruynis.5@osu.edu 

 

National Professional Associations 

Professional associations promote professional improvement and Extension organization improvement on a 
national level. The Ohio JCEP State Association Presidents serve as the liaison with the national associations. 
Contact the State Association President in your area of interest for more information. 

 

ANREP – Association of Natural Resources Extension Professionals 
President Ashley Kulhanek Medina County 330-661-6404   kulhanek.5@osu.edu 
President Elect Carrie Brown Fairfield County 740-277-4630              brown.2766@osu.edu  

NACAA – National Association of County Agriculture Agents 
President Lee Beers  Trumbull County 330-638-6783  beers.66@osu.edu 
President Elect Christine Gelley  Noble County   740-305-3173  gelley.2@osu.edu  
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NACDEP – National Association of Community Development Extension Professionals  
President James Morris Highland County 937-378-6716  morris.1677@osu.edu 
President Elect Kenzie Johnston Delaware County 740-833-2030          johnston.589@osu.edu  

NAE4-HYDP – National Association of Extension 4-H Youth Development Professionals 
President Beth Boomershine Franklin County 614-292-6098       boomershine.10@osu.edu 
President Elect Teresa Johnson Defiance County 419-782-4771       johnson.1389@osu.edu  

NEAFCS – National Extension Association of Family & Consumer Sciences 
President Emily Marrison Coshocton County 740-922-2265         marrison.12@osu.edu  
President Elect Misty Harmon Perry County  740-743-1602         harmon.416@osu.edu   

NAEPSDP – National Association of Extension Program & Staff Development Professionals 
President Kelly Beers  Northeast Region 513-519-8961        kbeers@centralstate.edu  
President Elect Summer McLain LOD                   mclain.70@osu.edu   

TERSSA/CES – The Extension & Research Support Staff Association 
President Christina Byrd Franklin County 614-292-6518  byrd.282@osu.edu   
President Elect Faye Wilson   Athens County  740-593-8555            wilson.3170@osu.edu  
 

2023 JCEP Committee Chairs 
Global Relations Ed Brown brown.6000@osu.edu  Athens 740-331-6060 

Marketing Danielle Combs combs.311@osu.edu  Highland 937-393-1918 

Membership Recruitment 
& Retention 

Curtis Young young.2@osu.edu Van Wert 419-238-1214 

Personnel Chris Zoller 
Sandy Trushel (co) 

zoller.1@osu.edu  
trushel.8@osu.edu 

Tuscarawas 
Carroll 

 
330-627-4310 
 

Policy Jessica Adams adams.2309@osu.edu Miami 937-440-3945 

Professional Development Christy Millhouse millhouse.10@osu.edu State-STEM 614-247-6004 

Public Issues Kristy Waters 
Trevor Corboy (vice) 

 

corboy.3@osu.edu 
Adams 
Greene 

937-544-2339 
937-736-7203 
 

Resource Development & 
Management 

Melinda Ryan ryan.1608@osu.edu Champaign 937-484-1526 

Scholarships, Grants, & 
Recognition 

Jessica Rockey  rockey.16@osu.edu Perry 740-743-1602 

Retiree/Life Member Ron & Jan Overmyer rovermyer45@gmail.com Ottawa 419-308-5378 

    Nikki Conklin    conklin.1@osu.edu             614-582-8959 
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